2024 SARASOTA OFFSHORE SHOOTOUT

OFFSHORE SCORING GUIDE
SPECIES POINTS PER FISH POINTS PERPOUND

Do

10.

11.
12.

13.

14.

15.
16.

17.
18.

Species
Amberjack

Barrelfish
Cobia
Dolphin

Grouper (except Warsaw)
a. Snowy/Black
b. All other Grouper

Warsaw Grouper

Hogfish

Kingfish
Mackerel
African Pompano

Permit

Billfish including Sail,
Marlin (Blue and
White), Swordfish (must
be legal size)

Snapper (except Cubera)

Cubera Snapper

Triple Tail
Tuna

Wahoo
Tile Fish

Points Per Points Per Pound
5 1
20 1
20 1
35 2
Max 2 Grouper (excluding Warsaw)
. 40 a. 1
. 30 b. 2
30 1 (max 100 pts)

(Max 1 Warsaw, does not count
against Grouper aggregate)

30 4
20 2
20 1
20 2
20 2
100 2 billfish max (Marlin & Sail

— photo-release only)

30 2
Max 2 Snapper (excluding Cubera)

1 (max 100 pts)

i (Max 1 Cubera, does not count
against Snapper aggregate)

20 4

20 2

35 1

40 1

*All Federal and State Fishing laws must be adhered to.
*All fish harvested and brought to the weigh-in must be legal size, in-season and eligible for
harvest. Any out of season or ineligible for harvest will not be eligible for the tournament.



